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Pre-Bid Meeting and Site visit Date: 07/03/2024       Time: 10:00 AM  Location: Teams Virtual Meeting 

Project No.: 20240071 Contract Type:  MCC 7360 Plan 

Project Name: Intersection Improvements on SW 162nd Avenue & SW 104th Street 

Bid Due Date: 7/24/2024 Engineer’s Estimate of Base Cost: $1,285,634.91 

SBE-CONST Contract Measure: 0% SBE-Services Goal: 1.51%       CWP Measure: N/A 

Capital Improvements Division Engineer: Marco Movilla, Eng. II DTPW 

Name (PRINT) Company Name Address Phone and Email 

Marco Movilla DTPW 111 NW 1 St. 14th Floor. 

Miami, Fl 33128. 

Phone: (305) 375-3267 

Email: Marco.Movilla@miamidade.gov 

Katherine Fernandez DTPW 
111 NW 1 St. 14th Floor. 

Miami, Fl 33128. 

Phone: (305) 375-2726 

Email: Katherine.Fernandez@miamidade.gov 

Yanek Fernandez DTPW 
111 NW 1 St. 15th Floor. 
Miami, Fl 33128. 

Phone: (305) 375-3016 

Email: Yanek.Fernandez@miamidade.gov 

Osvaldo Perdomo DTPW 
111 NW 1 St. 15th Floor. 
Miami, Fl 33128. 

Phone: (305) 375-2012 

Email: Osvaldo.Perdomo@miamidade.gov 

Eric Perez SBD 
111 NW 1 St. 19th Floor. 
Miami, Fl 33128. 

Phone: (305) 375-3149 

Email: Eric.Perez@miamidade.gov 

Rene Ochoa 
Homestead Concrete & 
Drainage 

Phone: (305) 248-9649 

Email: Rochoa@homesteadconcrete.com 

Alberto Stadthagen Wrangler Construction 

Phone: (786) 294-7808 

Email: asc@wrangler-construction.com 
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